

POCSO Case No.31-23

Present:- S.Ghising ADJ, MKG Court, Coochbehar I/C of ADJ 2nd Court sadar
Cooch behar.

Order No.14 dated 13.02.2026

To day is fixed for appearance of the accd. and copy.

Sole accd. on court bail is absent by filing petition.

The ld. P.O is on leave, i am in charge of this court.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 05.06.2026 for appearance of the accd.and copy .I.D necessary order will be passed.

Accd. as before.

Dictated & corrected

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar,Coochbehar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar
J.O Code:- WB00757